

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S I N D I A

I.A. Nos. 3-4/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 24809-24810/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/08/2005
in RFA No. 915/2005,24/11/2007 in RP No. 712/2005,24/11/2007 in RFA
No. 915/2005 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

L.GOWRAMMA (D) BY LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution)

Date : 15/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Rajendra K.,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application(s) for substitution to bring on record the
legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1 is
allowed as prayed subject to just exceptions.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

(SAPNA BISHT)

(SUMAN JAIN)

Digitally signed by

SAPNA BISHT

Date: 2015.12.16

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER

16:52:46 IST

Reason: