

Listing on 05.01.2015

Court No. 12

Item No. 205

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24809-24810 of 2008
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

L. Gowramma (D) by Lrs.

PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

Sunanda & anr.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 15.12.2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Application(s) for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1 is allowed as prayed subject to just exceptions.
Amended cause title be filed accordingly.”**

Accordingly, cause title has been amended. There are common 1(i)-1(v) and 2 respondents. Mr. S. N. Bhat, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance in respect of respondent no. 2 and counter affidavit already filed on behalf of deceased respondent nos. 1 and respondent No. 2 and rejoinder affidavit also filed by the petitioner. Respondent Nos. 1(i)-1(v) served by affidavit of service of Chamber summons but no one has put in appearance.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd Day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

